Edinburgh - Jedburgh and Kelso Borders Buses

via St Boswells, Earlston and Dalkeith from December 2019

Edinburgh - Jedburgh

via Lauder, Earlston, St Boswells

Edinburgh - Kelso

via Lauder, Earlston, St Boswells

Monday to Friday

Note: F
Service: 51 51 52 51 52 51 52 51 52 51 52 51 51 52 52
Edinburgh, Bus Station 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1710 1810 1920 2010 2250
Commonwealth Pool, Dalkeith Road 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1725 1825 1931 2021 2301
Cameron Toll 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1730 1830 1936 2026 2306
Danderhall 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1635 1745 1840 1942 2032 2312
Dalkeith, Buccleuch Street 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1645 1755 1850 1950 2040 2320
Edgehead 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1654 1804 1859 1959 2049 2329
Pathhead 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1657 1807 1902 2002 2052 2332
Fala, Village Access 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1703 1812 1907 2007 2057 2337
Oxton 0740 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1717 1824 1919 2019 2109 2349
Lauder Cross (arr) 0748 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1725 1831 1926 2026 2116 2356
Lauder Cross (dep) 0748 0908 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1725 1831 1926 2026 2116 2356
Earlston Square (arr) 0801 0920 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1737 1843 1938 2038 2128 0008
Earlston Square (dep) 0805 0921 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1738 1843 1938 2038 2128 0008
Leaderfoot 0810 0926 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1743 1848 1943 2043 2133 0013
Newtown, Royal Bank 0814 0930 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1747 1852 1947 2047 2136 0017
St Boswells, Bus Stance (arr) 0818 0933 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1750 1855 1950 2050 2140 0020
St Boswells, Bus Stance (dep) 0818 0935 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1755 1855 1950 2050 2140 0020
Clintmains, Road End - - 1050 - 1250 - 1450 - 1650 - 1900 - - 2143 0025
Kelso, Horsemarket - - 1105 - 1305 - 1505 - 1705 - 1915 - - 2200 0040
Ancrum 0828 0945 1155 1355 1555 1805 2000 2100
Jedburgh Bus Station 0838 0955 1205 1405 1605 1815 2010 2110

Codes:
F  Fridays Only



Jedburgh - Edinburgh

via St Boswells, Earlston, Lauder

Kelso - Edinburgh

via St Boswells, Earlston, Lauder

Monday to Friday

Note: FSCH Sch NSch F

Service: 51 52 51 52 51 52 51 52 51 51 52 51 51 52 51
Jedburgh Bus Station 0550 0750 1005 1205 1320 1405 1550 1550
Jedburgh Grammar School - - - - 1325 - 1552 -
Ancrum 0600 0800 1015 1215 1335 1415 1600 1600
Kelso, Woodmarket - 0635 - 0905 - 1105 - 1305 - - 1505 - - 1715
Clintmains, Road End - 0650 - 0920 - 1120 - 1320 - - 1520 - - 1730
St Boswells, Bus Stance (arr) 0610 0655 0812 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1345 1425 1525 1610 1610 1735
St Boswells, Bus Stance (dep) 0610 0657 0815 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1612 1612 1737 2025
Newtown, Royal Bank 0613 0700 0818 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1615 1615 1740 2028
Leaderfoot 0617 0704 0822 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1619 1619 1744 2032
Earlston Square (arr) 0622 0709 0827 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1624 1624 1749 2037
Earlston Square (dep) 0623 0710 0828 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1625 1625 1753 2038
Lauder Cross (arr) 0635 0722 0840 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1637 1637 1805 2050
Lauder Cross (dep) 0635 0722 0840 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1637 1637 1805 2050
Oxton 0643 0730 0848 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1645 1645 1812 2057
Fala, Village Access 0651 0738 0856 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1653 1653 1820 2105
Pathhead 0701 0748 0906 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1703 1703 1830 2112
Edgehead 0704 0751 0909 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1706 1706 1833 2115
Dalkeith, South Road 0713 0800 0918 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1715 1715 1842 2124
Danderhall 0722 0809 0927 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1723 1723 1850 2132
Cameron Toll 0731 0819 0937 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1733 1733 1900 2140
Commonwealth Pool, Dalkeith Road 0735 0824 0942 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1738 1738 1905 2144
Edinburgh, Bus Station 0750 0843 0957 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1753 1753 1920 2155

Codes:

F Fridays Only

FSCH Friday Schooldays Only
NSch  School Holidays

Nsch  Non Schooldays

Sch Schooldays Only



Edinburgh - Jedburgh

via Lauder, Earlston, St Boswells

Edinburgh - Kelso

via Lauder, Earlston, St Boswells

Saturday

Service: 52 51 52 51 52 51 52 51 52 51 51 52 52
Edinburgh, Bus Station 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1710 1810 1920 2010 2250
Commonwealth Pool, Dalkeith Road 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1725 1825 1931 2021 2301
Cameron Toll 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1730 1830 1936 2026 2306
Danderhall 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1635 1745 1840 1942 2032 2312
Dalkeith, Buccleuch Street 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1645 1755 1850 1950 2040 2320
Edgehead 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1654 1804 1859 1959 2049 2329
Pathhead 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1657 1807 1902 2002 2052 2332
Fala, Village Access 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1703 1812 1907 2007 2057 2337
Oxton 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1717 1824 1919 2019 2109 2349
Lauder Cross (arr) 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1725 1831 1926 2026 2116 2356
Lauder Cross (dep) 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1725 1831 1926 2026 2116 2356
Earlston Square (arr) 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1737 1843 1938 2038 2128 0008
Earlston Square (dep) 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1738 1843 1938 2038 2128 0008
Leaderfoot 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1743 1848 1943 2043 2133 0013
Newtown, Royal Bank 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1747 1852 1947 2047 2136 0017
St Boswells, Bus Stance (arr) 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1750 1855 1950 2050 2140 0020
St Boswells, Bus Stance (dep) 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1755 1855 1950 2050 2140 0020
Clintmains, Road End 1050 - 1250 - 1450 - 1650 - 1900 - - 2143 0025
Kelso, Horsemarket 1105 - 1305 - 1505 - 1705 - 1915 - - 2200 0040
Ancrum 1155 1355 1555 1805 2000 2100

Jedburgh Bus Station 1205 1405 1605 1815 2010 2110



Jedburgh - Edinburgh

via St Boswells, Earlston, Lauder

Kelso - Edinburgh

via St Boswells, Earlston, Lauder

Saturday

Service:
Jedburgh Bus Station
Ancrum
Kelso, Woodmarket
Clintmains, Road End
St Boswells, Bus Stance (arr)
St Boswells, Bus Stance (dep)
Newtown, Royal Bank
Leaderfoot
Earlston Square (arr)
Earlston Square (dep)
Lauder Cross (arr)
Lauder Cross (dep)
Oxton
Fala, Village Access
Pathhead
Edgehead
Dalkeith, South Road
Danderhall
Cameron Toll
Commonwealth Pool, Dalkeith Road
Edinburgh, Bus Station

51
0555
0605

0615
0615
0618
0622
0627
0628
0640
0640
0647
0655
0705
0708
0717
0724
0734
0739
0754

52

0635
0650
0655
0657
0700
0704
0709
0710
0722
0722
0730
0738
0748
0751
0800
0809
0819
0824
0843

51
0755
0805

0815
0815
0818
0822
0827
0828
0840
0840
0848
0856
0906
0909
0918
0927
0937
0942
0957

52

0905
0920
0925
0927
0930
0934
0939
0940
0952
0952
1000
1008
1018
1021
1030
1038
1048
1053
1108

51
1005
1015

1025
1027
1030
1034
1039
1040
1052
1052
1100
1108
1118
1121
1130
1138
1148
1153
1208

52

1105
1120
1125
1127
1130
1134
1139
1140
1152
1152
1200
1208
1218
1221
1230
1238
1248
1253
1308

51
1205
1215

1225
1227
1230
1234
1239
1240
1252
1252
1300
1308
1318
1321
1330
1338
1348
1353
1408

52

1305
1320
1325
1327
1330
1334
1339
1340
1352
1352
1400
1408
1418
1421
1430
1438
1448
1453
1508

51
1405
1415

1425
1427
1430
1434
1439
1440
1452
1452
1500
1508
1518
1521
1530
1538
1548
1553
1608

52

1505
1520
1525
1527
1530
1534
1539
1540
1552
1552
1600
1608
1618
1621
1630
1638
1648
1653
1708

51
1605
1615

1625
1627
1630
1634
1639
1640
1652
1652
1700
1708
1718
1721
1730
1738
1748
1753
1808

52

1715
1730
1735
1737
1740
1744
1749
1753
1805
1805
1812
1820
1830
1833
1842
1850
1900
1905
1920

51

2025
2028
2032
2037
2038
2050
2050
2057
2105
2112
2115
2124
2132
2140
2144
2155



Edinburgh - Jedburgh

via Lauder, Earlston, St Boswells

Edinburgh - Kelso

via Lauder, Earlston, St Boswells

Jedburgh - Edinburgh

via St Boswells, Earlston, Lauder

Kelso - Edinburgh

via St Boswells, Earlston, Lauder

Sunday Sunday

Service: 52 51 51 52 51 Service: 51 52 51 51 51

Edinburgh, Bus Station 1110 1310 1510 1710 2010 Jedburgh Bus Station 0905 1305 1505 1705
Commonwealth Pool, Dalkeith Road 1122 1322 1522 1722 2022 Ancrum 0915 1315 1515 1715
Cameron Toll 1124 1324 1524 1724 2024 Kelso, Woodmarket - 1105 - - -

Danderhall 1132 1332 1532 1732 2032 Clintmains, Road End - 1120 - - -

Dalkeith, Buccleuch Street 1140 1340 1540 1740 2038 St Boswells, Bus Stance (arr) 0925 1125 1325 1525 1725
Edgehead 1148 1348 1548 1748 2046 St Boswells, Bus Stance (dep) 0925 1125 1325 1525 1725
Pathhead 1152 1352 1552 1752 2050 Newtown, Royal Bank 0928 1128 1328 1528 1728
Fala, Village Access 1201 1401 1601 1801 2100 Leaderfoot 0932 1132 1332 1532 1732
Oxton 1210 1410 1610 1810 2108 Earlston Square (arr) 0937 1137 1337 1537 1737
Lauder Cross (arr) 1217 1417 1617 1817 2115 Earlston Square (dep) 0938 1138 1338 1538 1738
Lauder Cross (dep) 1217 1417 1617 1817 2115 Lauder Cross (arr) 0950 1150 1350 1550 1750
Earlston Square (arr) 1229 1429 1629 1829 2127 Lauder Cross (dep) 0950 1150 1350 1550 1750
Earlston Square (dep) 1230 1430 1630 1830 2127 Oxton 0957 1157 1357 1557 1757
Leaderfoot 1235 1435 1635 1835 2132 Fala, Village Access 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805
Newtown, Royal Bank 1239 1439 1639 1839 2136 Pathhead 1015 1215 1415 1615 1815
St Boswells, Bus Stance (arr) 1242 1442 1642 1842 2139 Edgehead 1018 1218 1418 1618 1818
St Boswells, Bus Stance (dep) 1245 1445 1645 1845 2140 Dalkeith, South Road 1027 1227 1427 1627 1827
Clintmains, Road End 1248 - - 1848 - Danderhall 1034 1234 1434 1634 1834
Kelso, Horsemarket 1305 - - 1905 - Cameron Toll 1040 1240 1440 1640 1840
Ancrum 1455 1655 2150 Commonwealth Pool, Dalkeith Road 1042 1242 1442 1642 1842
Jedburgh Bus Station 1505 1705 2200 Edinburgh, Bus Station 1057 1257 1457 1657 1857



